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Event # 1 MENS 100m Run

NR:AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK NEW DELHI 10.26 28/04/2016
MR:AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK NEW DELHI 10.26 2016

ANKUR . 805 27/12/03 UTTAR PRADESH
SHAHBAZ . 520 05/05/01 DELHI
NISAR AHMAD 523 17-05-2002DELHI
LALU PRASAD BHOI 713 21/09/03 ODISHA
JONATHAN SAMUEL GEORC( 616 06/04/00 KARNATAKA
DONDAPATI MRUTY JAYAR. 716 12/01/05 ODISHA
ELAKKIYADASAN K 781 31/01/95 TAMIL NADU
ANIMESH KUJUR 512 02/06/03 CHHATTISGARH
SADANAND KUMAR 608 05/10/03 JHARKHAND
RAVI KUSHWAHA 840 01/01/05 UTTAR PRADESH
KARTHIKEYAN M 787 01/01/99 TAMIL NADU
AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK 721 14/11/92 ODISHA
ARYAN MANOJ . 622 28/11/03 KARNATAKA
NIRBHAY NATH TIWARI 842 23/03/03 UTTAR PRADESH
MAYMON POULOSE 656 01/05/97 KERALA
PRANAV PRAMOD GURAV 703 03/07/01 MAHARASHTRA
GUNI VASANT RAJLU NAID 612 30/07/97 JHARKHAND
NEHAL SAGAR 538 05/04/02 DELHI
VIDYA SAGAR S 626 10/06/92 KARNATAKA
JAY SHAH 705 11/10/97 MAHARASHTRA
GURINDERVIR SINGH 730 24/12/00 PUNJAB
MIDHUN T 665 13/03/97 KERALA
AMIT TIWARI 543 16/09/97 DELHI
JYOTHI PRASAD TK 666 07/12/96 KERALA
SHIVAM VASHNAV 544 10/12/03 DELHI
SHASHIKANTH VIRUPAKSH 630 24/06/02 KARNATAKA
SANDEEP YADAV 710 05/01/04 MAHARASHTRA

Event # 2 MENS 200m Run

NR:AMLAN BORGOHAIN THENHIPALAM 20.52 06/04/2022

MR:AMLAN BORGOHAIN THENHIPALAM 20.52 2022
KAPIL . 561 10/11/03 HARYANA
LAKSHAY . 807 18/12/04 UTTAR PRADESH
MANIJEET . 563 09/09/99 HARYANA
MUHAMMED AJMAL V 635 01/06/98 KERALA
AMLAN BORGOHAIN 505 25/04/98 ASSAM
ABHIN B DEVADIGA 615 15/08/01 KARNATAKA
RAGUL KUMAR G 780 22/03/00 TAMIL NADU
ELAKKIYADASAN K 781 31/01/95 TAMIL NADU
ANIMESH KUJUR 512 02/06/03 CHHATTISGARH
MANGAL KUMAR YADAV 838 12/12/05 UTTAR PRADESH
AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK 721 14/11/92 ODISHA
RAHUL RAMESH KADAM 704 03/10/98 MAHARASHTRA
SOURAV SAHA 894 24/03/99 WEST BENGAL
JAY SHAH 705 11/10/97 MAHARASHTRA
GURMEET SINGH 861 12/01/99 UTTAR PRADESH
ANKIT KUMAR TIWARI 685 22/12/95 MADHYA PRADESH

Event # 3 MENS 400m Run

NR:MUHAMMED ANAS KLADNO,CZE 45.21 13/07/2019
MR:AROKIA RAJIV NEW DELHI 45.47 2016
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Event # 3 MENS 400m Run

NR:MUHAMMED ANAS KLADNO,CZE 45.21 13/07/2019
MR:AROKIA RAJIV NEW DELHI 45.47 2016

DEEPAK .
HIMANSHU .
KAPIL .
LAKSHAYDEEP .
RASHID .

SUMIT .

SURAJA.

VIKASH ..

SHARON ABRAHAM
MUHAMMED AJMAL V

MUHAMMED ANAS YAHIYA

SHUBHAM ANIL ROY
RAHUL BABY
SARTHAK BHAMBRI
SUBODH BHATI
SUMIT CHAHAL

BHUPENDRA CHOUDHARY
SHUBHAM DATTATRAY DEf

AMOJ JACOB

RINCE JOSEPH

KAPIL KHOKRAN
MOHIT KUMAR
NARESH KUMAR
PRAVIN KUMAR
ROHAN DINESH KUMAR
SUMIT KUMAR

MANOJ KUMAR.
PRAVEEN KUMAR.

MIJO CHACKO KURIAN
KARUNAMAY MAHATO
VIKRANT PANCHAL
NAGANATHAN PANDI

S AROKIA RAJIV
RAJESH RAMESH
RAHUL RAMESH KADAM
SACHIN ROBY
PRAVESH ROSHWAL
BARATH S

NOWAIJIS SHAIKH
THEERTHESH P SHETTY

MAHANTESH SIDDAPPA HE

ANGREJ SINGH
DEEPAK SINGH
JAGMEET SINGH
MANINDER SINGH
SANTHOSH T
KESHAV TANWAR
NIHAL JOEL W

557
806
561
562
519

571
777
751
522
635
636
507
641
524
525
576
754
693
529
649
824
584
760
786
619
833
533
586
620
891
590
790
793
794
704
659
886
797
895
628
629
594
597
736
739
803
542
631

10/01/00
02/02/00
10/11/03
18/09/00
08/01/01

09/09/99
20/12/03
14/01/87
27/08/03
01/06/98
17/09/94
04/05/02
28/08/97
14/08/98
12/06/95
18/01/03
04/09/99
29/07/96
02/05/98
31/08/02
13/01/02
01/09/97
08/06/86
15/11/96
27/10/99
05/05/93
30/08/98
07/01/00
16/07/95
14/01/01
30/01/00
23/04/96
22/05/91

HARYANA
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
HARYANA

DELHI

HARYANA
TAMIL NADU
RAJASTHAN
DELHI

KERALA
KERALA

BIHAR

KERALA

DELHI

DELHI
HARYANA
RAJASTHAN
MAHARASHTRA
DELHI

KERALA

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
RAJASTHAN
TAMIL NADU
KARNATAKA
UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI
HARYANA
KARNATAKA
WEST BENGAL
HARYANA
TAMIL NADU
TAMIL NADU

28-03-1999TAMIL NADU

03/10/98
27/04/92
01/09/01
10/08/03

MAHARASHTRA
KERALA
UTTARKHAND
TAMIL NADU

20-12-1998 WEST BENGAL

31/03/02
03/04/02
19/02/94
10/12/05
28/12/96
22/08/02
01/01/98
24/05/02
13/07/00

KARNATAKA
KARNATAKA
HARYANA
HARYANA
PUNJAB
PUNJAB
TAMIL NADU
DELHI
KARNATAKA

Event # 4 MENS 800m Run

NR:JINSON JOHNSON GUWAHATI 1:45.65 27/06/2018
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Event # 4 MENS 800m Run

NR:JINSON JOHNSON GUWAHATI 1:45.65 27/06/2018
MR:JINSON JOHNSON PATIALA 1:46.32 2018

NITIN . 517 24/02/99 DELHI
SATYA DEV . 569 21/02/02 HARYANA
SHAHRUKH . 810 31/12/01 UTTAR PRADESH
MANIJEET .. 573 07/07/02 HARYANA
MOHAMMED AFSAL P 634 03/02/96 KERALA
MASOOM ALI 816 16/08/04 UTTAR PRADESH
SAPAM ARNOLD MEITEI 711 10/11/04 MANIPUR
PRAKASH BALU GADADE 690 31/07/02 MAHARASHTRA
ANKESH CHAUDHARY 604 28/12/98 HIMACHAL PRADESH
ASHOK DANDASENA 714 05/07/94 ODISHA
JAGBIR DHAKA 579 21/07/99 HARYANA
NIKESH DHANRAJ RATHOD 694 09/09/97 MAHARASHTRA
AJITH G 644 08/08/94 KERALA
AKHIL K A 650 04/06/00 KERALA
SAHIL KHAN 757 07/11/05 RAJASTHAN
SREE KIRAN 784 29/09/01 TAMIL NADU
AMAN KUMAR 825 20/10/99 UTTAR PRADESH
ANU KUMAR 881 02/11/02 UTTARKHAND
KRISHAN KUMAR 582 12/10/97 HARYANA
ANKIT MISHRA 841 01/04/01 UTTAR PRADESH
DHINESH RAVI 795 03/08/99 TAMIL NADU
MANPREET SINGH SANDHU 888 04/02/99 UTTARKHAND
HARJOT SINGH 732 25/10/00 PUNJAB
ABHISHEK SINGH THAKUR 684 04/07/00 MADHYA PRADESH
MANPREET SINGH TOOR 745 17/02/99 PUNIJAB
SATYAJEET SURESH PUJAR 707 07/07/03 MAHARASHTRA

Event # 5 MENS 1500m Run

NR:JINSON JOHNSON BERLIN 3:35.24 01/10/2019

MR:JINSON JOHNSON PATIALA 3:39.69 2018
AJAY . 552 29/01/02 HARYANA
AMAN . 553 27/11/96 HARYANA
ANKIT . 554 01/12/99 HARYANA
NIRMIT . 516 03/01/99 DELHI
NITIN . 517 24/02/99 DELHI
RAHUL . 518 01/12/96 DELHI
SATYADEV . 569 21/02/02 HARYANA
SHAILABH . 521 11/09/05 DELHI
SUKHCHAIN . 570 20/07/98 HARYANA
SURYA PRAKASH . 812 27/08/99 UTTAR PRADESH
MANIJEET .. 573 07/07/02 HARYANA
RAHUL BALODA 753 05/06/99 RAJASTHAN
AMAN BHARDWAIJ 818 16/06/03 UTTAR PRADESH
SHASHI BHUSHAN SINGH 508 10/01/96 BIHAR
VISHAL CHAVAN 692 19/06/92 MAHARASHTRA
ASHOK DANDASENA 714 05/07/94 ODISHA
NIKESH DHANRAJ RATHOD 694 09/09/97 MAHARASHTRA
INDRAJEET ASHOK FARAK: 695 08/08/02 MAHARASHTRA
SALMAN FAROOKH 643 16/04/02 KERALA
JINSON JOHNSON 647 15/03/91 KERALA
SANDIP VIKRAM JOYASHI 696 17/06/01 MAHARASHTRA
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Event# 5 MENS 1500m Run continued...

REG

AMAN KUMAR

AJAY KUMAR BIND
SACHELAL PATEL
SAURABH RAWAT
ABHIJITH SA

MANPREET SINGH SANDHLU
HARSHDEEP SINGH
ABHISHEK SINGH THAKUR
HARPREET SINGH.
ABHINANDH SUNDARESANM
SATYAJEET SURESH PUJAR
SUMIT TEOTIA

825
835
885
856
662
888
734
684
747
664
707
867

20/10/99
02/04/99
07/03/96
02/06/02
07/05/98
04/02/99
28/09/01
04/07/00

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH
KERALA
UTTARKHAND
PUNJAB

MADHYA PRADESH

11-08-2004PUNJAB

20/08/99
07/07/03
08/07/02

KERALA
MAHARASHTRA
UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 6 MENS 5000m Run

NR:AVINASH SABLE WALNUT 13:19.30 06/05/2023
MR:AVINASH SABLE THENHIPALAM 13:39.43 2022

AJAY .
DHARMENDER .
GURPREET .
MANOJ .

MONU .
NAVEEN .

NIRMIT .

SHUBHAM YADAV .
SHADAB AYYUB PATHAN
UTTAM CHAND

LOVE CHAUDHARY
SAHIL GILL

HEMRAJ GURJAR

MD NUR HASAN
HARMAN JOT SINGH
ANKIT KUMAR
PRINCE KUMAR
PRITAM KUMAR
PRITHVI KUMAR
ROHIT KUMAR
PRADEEP KUMAR-
AJAY KUMAR BIND
MURLI KUMAR GAVIT
AJAY KUMAR.

SUNIL KUMAR.
VIKARAM KUMAR.
SUMIT KUNDU
RAKESH MANDAL
GAURAV MATHUR
KIRAN MATRE
PRAKASHRAO NANASAHE}
KISAN NARSHI TADVI
ABHISHEK PAL
HITESH PATEL
SACHELAL PATEL

RAJ SHEKHAR PATHAK
NARENDRA PRATAP SINGH

552
748
559
564
566
567

516
811
688
672
820
511
756
821
675
880
830
530
509
531
764
835
548
839
678
766
587
884
535
700
701
702
843
849
885
850
852
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29/01/02 HARYANA
20/07/99 RAJASTHAN
24/12/99 HARYANA
08/10/00 HARYANA
30/03/02 HARYANA
05/05/97 HARYANA

03/01/99 DELHI

07/08/03 UTTAR PRADESH
23/10/01 MAHARASHTRA
07/06/99 MADHYA PRADESH
01/07/03 UTTAR PRADESH
12/07/98 CHANDIGARH
10/07/99 RAJASTHAN
18/08/01 UTTAR PRADESH
10/10/95 MADHYA PRADESH
05/01/01 UTTARKHAND
25/02/00 UTTAR PRADESH
07/12/02 DELHI

06/05/99 BIHAR

07/01/01 DELHI
13-06-2000RAJASTHAN
02/04/99 UTTAR PRADESH
01/08/97 GUJARAT
08/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH
10-03-1997MADHYA PRADESH
25/06/99 RAJASTHAN
12/12/01 HARYANA
16/04/99 UTTARKHAND
19/09/99 DELHI

05/08/01 MAHARASHTRA
21/06/99 MAHARASHTRA
10/01/98 MAHARASHTRA
15/07/97 UTTAR PRADESH
02/10/03 UTTAR PRADESH
07/03/96 UTTARKHAND
12/01/00  UTTAR PRADESH
05-03-1997UTTAR PRADESH
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38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Event # 6 MENS 5000m Run continued... REG
RAHUL RAJAN 658 10/12/02 KERALA
RAHUL KUMAR RAJBHAR 854 25/12/00 UTTAR PRADESH
GULVEER SINGH 860 01/06/98 UTTAR PRADESH
HARJODHVIR SINGH 682 13/01/99 MADHYA PRADESH
SANDEEP SINGH 863 07/03/99 UTTAR PRADESH
SAHIL VASHIST 603 02/09/02 HARYANA
ANURAG YADAV 550 01/07/02  GUJARAT
SHIVAM YADAV 875 16/01/01 UTTAR PRADESH
Event # 7 MENS 10000m Run FINAL

NR:SURENDRA SINGH VIGO 28:02.89 12/07/2008
MR:SURENDRA SINGH KOLKATA 28:57.90 2007
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DHARMENDER . 748 20/07/99 RAJASTHAN
DINESH . 686 09/05/99 MAHARASHTRA
GURPREET . 559 24/12/99 HARYANA
HARISH . 560 09/06/99 HARYANA
NAVEEN . 567 05/05/97 HARYANA
ISLAM ALI 815 20/07/03 UTTAR PRADESH
SHADAB AYYUB PATHAN 688 23/10/01 MAHARASHTRA
UTTAM CHAND 672 07/06/99 MADHYA PRADESH
LOVE CHAUDHARY 820 01/07/03 UTTAR PRADESH
SAHIL GILL 511 12/07/98 CHANDIGARH
SUMIT GOLIYAN 527 03/05/03 DELHI

KALIDAS HIRAVE 669 24/09/91 LIC

HARMAN JOT SINGH 675 10/10/95 MADHYA PRADESH
ANKIT KUMAR 880 05/01/01 UTTARKHAND
DINESH KUMAR 758 24/06/95 RAJASTHAN
KARTIK KUMAR 828 12/05/99 UTTAR PRADESH
MANOJ KUMAR 583 10/05/93 HARYANA
MUKESH KUMAR 759 10/05/01 RAJASTHAN
PRINCE KUMAR 830 25/02/00 UTTAR PRADESH
PRITAM KUMAR 530 07/12/02 DELHI

RAJESH KUMAR 882 01-06-1994UTTARKHAND
ROHIT KUMAR 531 07/01/01 DELHI

SURESH KUMAR 834 01/07/91 UTTAR PRADESH
PRADEEP KUMAR- 764 13-06-2000RAJASTHAN
MURLI KUMAR GAVIT 548 01/08/97 GUJARAT

ANIL KUMAR PATEL 837 19/10/02 UTTAR PRADESH
AJAY KUMAR. 839 08/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH
SUNIL KUMAR. 678 10-03-1997MADHYA PRADESH
VINEET KUNWAR 883 20/07/98 UTTARKHAND
TILAK MANDAL 892 09/08/98 WEST BENGAL
GAURAV MATHUR 535 19/09/99 DELHI

KIRAN MATRE 700 05/08/01 MAHARASHTRA
NEERAJ KUMAR MAURYA 589 20/05/95 HARYANA
ABHISHEK PAL 843 15/07/97 UTTAR PRADESH
ASHISH PATEL 847 12/07/01 UTTAR PRADESH
ASHISH KUMAR PATEL 848 12/12/05 UTTAR PRADESH
HITESH PATEL 849 02/10/03 UTTAR PRADESH
RAJ SHEKHAR PATHAK 850 12/01/00  UTTAR PRADESH
NARENDRA PRATAP SINGH 852 05-03-1997UTTAR PRADESH
VIPIN RAGHAV 853 10/07/03 UTTAR PRADESH
RAHUL KUMAR RAJBHAR 854 25/12/00 UTTAR PRADESH
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Event # 7 MENS 10000m Run continued... REG
MOHAN SAINI 887 14/10/98 UTTARKHAND
GULVEER SINGH 860 01/06/98 UTTAR PRADESH
HARJODHVIR SINGH 682 13/01/99 MADHYA PRADESH
SANDEEP SINGH 863 07/03/99 UTTAR PRADESH
JAGAT SINGH GURJAR 540 27/08/01 DELHI
RAM VINOD YADAV 872 10/03/99 UTTAR PRADESH
SANTOSH YADAV 896 14/02/97 WEST BENGAL

Event # 8 MENS 110m Hurdles

NR:SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA MESA 13.48 10/06/2017

MR:SIDDHANTH THINGALAYA PATIALA 13.65 2012
TEJAS ASHOK SHIRSE 687 04/06/02 MAHARASHTRA
AMRINDER SINGH AULAKE 724 03/12/96 PUNJAB
RONALD BABU 671 09/04/98 MADHYA PRADESH
SACHIN BINU 642 18/05/98 KERALA
KUNAL CHAUDHARY 526 24/03/99 DELHI
SANDEEP CHOUDHARY 755 13/06/02 RAJASTHAN
SACHIN KUMAR 831 02/01/92 UTTAR PRADESH
SURAJ KUMAR 609 01/04/02 JHARKHAND
YASHWANTH KUMAR LAVE 501 28/08/01 ANDHRA PRADESH
MUHAMMED LAZAN VK 652 01/06/02 KERALA
SRIKANTH MADHYAST CP 621 27/11/92  KARNATAKA
SHUBHAM RAWAT 537 24/08/04 DELHI
MADHVENDRA SING SHEKI 773 30/10/03 RAJASTHAN

Event # 9 MENS 400m Hurdles

NR:A. DHARUN PATIALA 48.80 16/03/2019
MR:A. DHARUN PATIALA 48.80 2019

MANIJEET - 551 10-10-1997HARYANA
AFTAB ALAM 814 03/03/97 UTTAR PRADESH
C. BINU AQUITO 778 02/01/91 TAMIL NADU
DHARUN AYYASAMY 779 31/12/96 TAMIL NADU
SUBHAS DAS 890 23/01/02 WEST BENGAL
SATHISH K 783 01/09/94 TAMIL NADU
ROHAN GAUTAM KAMBLE 697 15/02/02 MAHARASHTRA
ARYAN PRAJWAL KASHYAF 618 03/03/04 KARNATAKA
PRAVIN KUMAR 786 15/11/96 TAMIL NADU
YASHAS P 624 08/12/01 KARNATAKA
JABIR MADARI PALLIYALIL 655 08/06/96 KERALA
PRATIK PANDEY 845 01/10/98 UTTAR PRADESH
VISHWVEER SINGH 865 01/01/96 UTTAR PRADESH
SANTHOSH T 803 01/01/98 TAMIL NADU
DHAVAL MAHESH UTEKAR 549 06/10/00 GUJARAT
NIRMAL YADAV 709 13/01/97 MAHARASHTRA

Event # 10 MENS 3000m Steeplechase

NR:AVINASH SABLE BIRMINGHAM 8:11.20 06/08/2022

MR:AVINASH SABLE PATIALA 8:20.20 2021
BALKISHAN . 555 09/11/98 HARYANA
RAGHAV . 809 01/02/02 UTTAR PRADESH
PRINCE .. 506 01/11/99 BIHAR
KRISHAN SINGH C ANIL SIN 752 03/10/01 RAJASTHAN
SOURABH ANTIL 574 29/12/01 HARYANA
PRITAM KUMAR BIND 879 10/05/85 UTTARKHAND
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Event # 10 MENS 3000m Steeplechase continiREG

DEEPAK CHAUDHARI 819 08/10/91 UTTAR PRADESH
MD NUR HASAN 821 18/08/01 UTTAR PRADESH
PAUL MATHEW J 645 27/09/96 KERALA
SUNIL JOLIYA JINABHAI 547 26-12-2002GUJARAT
VIKARAM KUMAR 763 25/06/99 RAJASTHAN
NAVEEN KUMAR DAGAR 585 20/01/88 HARYANA
SUMIT KUMAR. 534 07/04/00 DELHI
PUKESHWAR LAL 514 25/03/97 CHHATTISGARH
SURAJ PAL 844 05/02/02 UTTAR PRADESH
SANDEEP PASWAN 846 04/02/03 UTTAR PRADESH
ATUL POONIA 768 01/10/00 RAJASTHAN
KUNWAR PRABENDER 851 25/05/96 UTTAR PRADESH
PURAN RAI 893 28/02/95 WEST BENGAL
ANKIT RAJESH 592 10-10-1997HARYANA
DIGAMBAR SINGH 774 05/05/98 RAJASTHAN
VIKRAM SINGH 683 03/07/96 MADHYA PRADESH
GULASHAN YADAV 869 01/07/00 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 11 MENS High Jump

NR:TEJASWIN SHANKAR LUBBOCK 2.29 27/04/2018

MR:TEJASWIN SHANKAR PATIALA 2.28 2018
DEEPANSHU . 558 21/12/04 HARYANA
MD ASRAF ALI 889 16/01/03 WEST BENGAL
NIKHIL DAS 715 14/03/03 ODISHA
KAUSTUBHA JAISWAL 674 28/01/00 MADHYA PRADESH
ALAN JOSE 648 08/08/00 KERALA
RUSHIKESH KATE 698 05/12/98 MAHARASHTRA
RITESH KUMAR 670 15/05/90 LIC
SARVESH ANIL KUSHARE 699 17/06/95 MAHARASHTRA
SWADHIN KUMAR MAJHI 719 10/04/00 ODISHA
SHAIK MOHIDDIN 502 27-08-1998ANDHRA PRADESH
PIYUSH SINGH PANWAR 591 11/01/03 HARYANA
JESSE SANDESH 627 22/10/95 KARNATAKA
SILVESTER SIMON RAJ 802 18/08/93 TAMIL NADU
GURIJEET SINGH 599 05/01/00 HARYANA

Event # 12 MENS Pole Vault

NR:S. SIVA GANDHINAGAR 5.31 03/10/2022

MR:S. SIVA PATIALA 5.16 2019
SOMVEER . 749 02/07/99 RAJASTHAN
UTTAM . 572 15/11/00 HARYANA
ANAS BABU E B 640 09/10/95 KERALA
BINEESH JACOB 646 17/03/86 KERALA
PORKO K 782 31/05/02 TAMIL NADU
JESSANK G 651 03/01/98 KERALA
DHARMENDRA KUMAR 827 26/08/98 UTTAR PRADESH
NEERAJ KUMAR 829 10/05/03 UTTAR PRADESH
SANDEEP KUMAR 676 01/01/03 MADHYA PRADESH
ANIKET KUMAR PATEL 836 25/11/97 UTTAR PRADESH
SAKTHI MAHENDRAN R 788 13-09-2003TAMIL NADU
DEV MEENA 679 07/05/05 MADHYA PRADESH
ANSHU PATEL 680 03/05/05 MADHYA PRADESH
BALAN S 796 12/07/03 TAMIL NADU
SIVA S 798 05/06/96 TAMIL NADU
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Event # 12 MENS' Pole Vault continued... REG
16 SACHIN SAINI 770 10/01/00 RAJASTHAN
17 RAMBEER SINGH 775 30/06/96 RAJASTHAN
18 AMIT YADAV 868 20/03/03 UTTAR PRADESH
19 PAWAN YADAV 870 10/05/04 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 13 MENS Long Jump

NR:JESWIN ALDRIN BELLARY 8.42 02/03/2023
MR:M. SREESHANKAR THENHIPALAM 8.36 2022

1 MOHD IMRAN . 808 10/08/03 UTTAR PRADESH
2 SUBHASH . 750 29/12/98 RAJASTHAN
3 MUHAMMED ANEES YAHIY 637 03/12/95 KERALA
4 MOHAMMED ASIEF.K 639 13/11/02 KERALA
5 ANILKUMAR BHAGIRATHI | 691 19/04/98 MAHARASHTRA
6 DAUD KHAN 822 05/06/92 UTTAR PRADESH
7 AVINASH KUMAR 581 16/10/02 HARYANA
8 NITIN KUMAR 607 22/12/99 JHARKHAND
9 ADITYA KUMAR SINGH 677 26/12/02 MADHYA PRADESH
10 PRADEEP KUMAR. 765 03-02-1999RAJASTHAN
11 SIDDHARTH MOHAN NAIK 623 08/09/95 KARNATAKA
12 BRAHMA NAND 725 03/04/99 PUNJAB
13 DAVID P 789 17/03/02 TAMIL NADU
14 SAJAN R 657 26/03/02 KERALA
15 SAMUEL R 792 18/02/95 TAMIL NADU
16 RISHABH RISHISHWAR 857 09/03/00 UTTAR PRADESH
17 JOFREEN S S 661 04/05/03 KERALA
18 SANMATH SAKTHIVEL 800 24/05/03 TAMIL NADU
19 YUGANT SHEKHAR SINGH 858 02/10/97 UTTAR PRADESH
20 ANKIT SINGH 859 02/06/00 UTTAR PRADESH
21 VISHNU SIVA SANKAR 541 22/11/96 DELHI
22 JINESHV O 668 10/04/92 KERALA
Event # 14 MENS Triple Jump
NR:RENJITH MAHESWARY BANGALORE 17.30 11/07/2016
MR:ELDHOSE PAUL THENHIPALAM 16.99 2022
1 VAISAKH A 632 18/03/98 KERALA
2 ABDULLA ABOOBACKER 633 17/01/96 KERALA
3 VISHAL BAHADUR 605 09/05/03 JHARKHAND
4 MAYANK CHOUDHARY 577 09/11/01 HARYANA
5 RAKESH KUMAR 513 07/06/98 CHHATTISGARH
6 VISHAL KUMAR 610 12/12/03 JHARKHAND
7 AMRIT PAL SINGH 611 20/10/01 JHARKHAND
8 MOHAMMED SALAHUDDIN 801 24/03/94 TAMIL NADU
9 ARPINDER SINGH 727 30/12/92 PUNIJAB
10 KRISHNA SINGH 706 18/07/98 MAHARASHTRA
11 SHASHI KUMAR SINGH 510 03/03/99 BIHAR
12 KARTHIK U 667 03-06-1993KERALA
Event # 15 MENS Shot Put
NR:T.SINGH TOOR PATIALA 21.49 21/06/2021
MR:INDERJEET SINGH MANGALORE 20.65 2015
1 ANIKET . 878 05/11/01 UTTARKHAND
2 MANUSH B 613 03/08/00 KARNATAKA
3 ASHISH BHALOTHIA 575 11/11/99 HARYANA
4 ASHU DALAL 578 28/11/01 HARYANA
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Event # 15 MENS Shot Put continued... REG
5 OMPRAKASH SINGH KARH. 580 11/01/87 HARYANA
6 RANJAN KUMAR SAHU 718 22/08/85 ODISHA
7 JUBER MALIK 588 11/10/98 HARYANA
8 ADARSH SANJEEV KHANN: 515 04/12/02 CHHATTISGARH
9 ABHILASH SAXENA 681 05/07/93 MADHYA PRADESH
10 BHAGAT SINGH 595 25/12/02 HARYANA
11 DHANVIR SINGH 729 28/12/02 PUNJAB
12 INDERJEET SINGH 600 19/04/88 HARYANA
13 KARANVEER SINGH 737 24/07/97 PUNJAB
14 SACHIN SINGH 862 22/07/02 UTTAR PRADESH
15 SAHIB SINGH 539 05/11/00 DELHI
16 ANURAG SINGH KALER 866 24/07/05 UTTAR PRADESH
17 TAJINDERPAL SINGH TOOR 746 13/11/94 PUNIJAB
18 SOURABH V1J 545 14/06/87 DELHI
19 GOVIND VIJAY RAI 708 11/05/93 MAHARASHTRA

Event # 16 MENS Discus Throw

NR:VIKAS GOWDA NORMAN 66.28 12/04/2012
MR:KIRPAL SINGH THENHIPALAM 61.83 2022

1 PRINCE . 568 08/04/02 HARYANA
2 NITIN .. 813 14/08/01 UTTAR PRADESH
3 SURJEET GURRA 528 09/12/98 DELHI
4 AJAY KUMAR 804 20/06/03 TELANGANA
5 ASHISH KUMAR 826 11/09/02 UTTAR PRADESH
6 NAVEEN KUMAR 761 12/07/98 RAJASTHAN
7 PRAVEEN KUMAR 762 02/02/96 RAJASTHAN
8 BHANU SHARMA 771 19/10/96 RAJASTHAN
9 HARDEEP SINGH 731 14/09/97 PUNJAB
10 HARPREET SINGH 733 18-07-1993PUNJAB
11 JAGIJEET SINGH 735 09/08/80 PUNJAB
12 NAVIJOT SINGH 740 02/07/01 PUNJAB
13 NIRBHAY SINGH 601 20/11/96 HARYANA
14 SACHIN SUHAG 602 11/11/96  HARYANA
Event # 17 MENS Hammer Throw
NR:NEERAJ KUMAR HYDERABAD 70.73 29/06/2016
MR:GURMEET SINGH PATIALA 69.97 2021
1 CHETAN . 556 28/10/02 HARYANA
2 HARENDRA BENIWAL 817 01/04/02 UTTAR PRADESH
3 SHAMSUL IRFAN 673 10/09/03 MADHYA PRADESH
4 SUMIT KUMAR- 532 19/12/95 DELHI
5 DHEERAIJ R POOJARY 625 08/11/03 KARNATAKA
6 LOKESH POONIA 769 03/02/99 RAJASTHAN
7 VINEET KUMAR SHUKLA 504 28/10/99 ANDHRA PRADESH
8 DAMNEET SINGH 728 10/03/00 PUNJAB
9 DUPINDER SINGH 598 16/02/00 HARYANA
10 LOVEIJIT SINGH 738 05/08/90 PUNJAB
11 TARANVEER SINGH BAINS 743 01/10/96 PUNJAB
12 SACHIN YADAV. 877 30/12/01 UTTAR PRADESH
Event # 18 MENS Javelin Throw
NR:NEERAJ CHOPRA STOCKHOLM 89.94 30/06/2022
MR:NEERAJ CHOPRA PATIALA 87.80 2021
1 VIKAS . 723 21/12/02 PUNJAB
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2 UTTAM BALASAHEB PATIL 689 01/11/98 MAHARASHTRA o
3 PAPPU BHARTI 606 01/12/95 JHARKHAND .
4 MANUDP 614 24/01/00 KARNATAKA o
5 MANDEEP KUMAR 712 08/11/96 MANIPUR .
6 SONU KUMAR 832 05/03/04 UTTAR PRADESH o
7 KISHORE KUMAR JENA 717 06/09/95 ODISHA .
8 VIKRANT MALIK 720 02/01/96 ODISHA o
9 SAHIL SILWAL 593 17/12/00 HARYANA .
10 SARBJEET SINGH 741 03/09/94 PUNJAB o
11 SHIVPAL SINGH 864 07/06/95 UTTAR PRADESH .
12 SAMARIJEET SINGH MALHI 776 07/11/88 RAJASTHAN o
13 KUNWER AJAIRAJ SINGH R 744 13/01/02 PUNIJAB .
14 ROHIT YADAV 873 06/06/01 UTTAR PRADESH o
15 SACHIN YADAV 874 25/10/99 UTTAR PRADESH .
16 VIKAS YADAV 876 22/12/01 UTTAR PRADESH o

Event # 19 WOMENS 100m Run PRELIM

NR:DUTEE CHAND PATIALA 11.17 21/06/2021

MR:DUTEE CHAND NEW DELHI 11.33 2016
1 RACHANA. . 136 26/01/02 HARYANA o
2 SHUBHAM . 138 09/03/00 HARYANA .
3 DANESHWARIAT 157 14/08/00 KARNATAKA o
4 SUKHI BASKEY 197 02/11/02 ODISHA -
5 HIMANI CHANDEL 181 23/08/96 MADHYA PRADESH o
6 SIMRAN DEEP KAUR 121 01/08/98 DELHI .
7 NITHYA GANDHE 241 10/11/99 TELANGANA o
8 KAMALJEET KAUR 211 10/03/99 PUNIJAB -
9 JASMINA KHATUN 272 06/09/94 WEST BENGAL o
10 RIYA KUMARI 154 15/01/00 JHARKHAND -
11 VIJAYA KUMARI 183 15/04/99 MADHYA PRADESH o
12 KAVERI LAXMANGOUDAP: 161 11/06/00 KARNATAKA -
13 SIMIN S 163 22/10/97 KARNATAKA o
14 SRABANI NANDA 204 07/05/91 ODISHA -
15 ANJALI P D 170 22/03/01 KERALA o
16 NEETU PRAJAPATI 186 05/07/95 MADHYA PRADESH -
17 KEERTHANA S 164 24/09/02 KARNATAKA o
18 R.NITHYA RAMRAJ S.RAMR 233 20/09/98 TAMIL NADU -
19 BISHAKHA SINGH 156 02/03/03 JHARKHAND o
20 ARCHANA S SUSEENDRAN 236 09/06/94 TAMIL NADU .
21 SWEETY VERMA 263 20/12/02 UTTAR PRADESH o

Event # 20 WOMENS 200m Run PRELIM

NR:SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIANA 22.82 28/08/2002

MR:HIMA DAS PATIALA 23.21 2021
1 RACHANA. . 136 26/01/02 HARYANA -
2 RITIKA . 119 18/01/01 DELHI .
3 SHUBHAM . 138 09/03/00 HARYANA -
4 DANESHWARIAT 157 14/08/00 KARNATAKA .
5 HIMANI CHANDEL 181 23/08/96 MADHYA PRADESH o
6 MADHUMITA DEB 199 04/01/02 ODISHA .
7 SIMRAN DEEP KAUR 121 01/08/98 DELHI o
8 KAMALJEET KAUR 211 10/03/99 PUNIJAB .
9 KAVERI LAXMANGOUDA P: 161 11/06/00 KARNATAKA -
10 PRIYA HABBATHAN MOHA! 162 15/03/03 KARNATAKA .
11 RAJNI NAGAR 145 17/10/97 HARYANA
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Event # 20 WOMENS 200m Run continued... REG
12 SRABANI NANDA 204 07/05/91 ODISHA
13 ANJALIPD 170 22/03/01 KERALA
14 NEETU PRAJAPATI 186 05/07/95 MADHYA PRADESH
15 ARCHANA S SUSEENDRAN 236 09/06/94 TAMIL NADU
16 SWEETY VERMA 263 20/12/02 UTTAR PRADESH
17 JYOTHI YARRAIJI 107 28/08/99 ANDHRA PRADESH
Event # 21 WOMENS 400m Run
NR:HIMA DAS JAKARTA 50.79 26/08/2018
MR:AISHWARA MISHRA THENHIPALAM 51.18 2022
1 DEEPANSHI . 129 04/11/02 HARYANA
2 SUMMY . 140 21/05/03 HARYANA
3 SONIA BAISHYA 270 31/12/95 WEST BENGAL
4 FLORENCE BARLA 151 01/01/01 JHARKHAND
5 AISHWARYA KAILASH MISE 192 16/08/97 MAHARASHTRA
6 JISNA MATHEW 169 07/01/99 KERALA
7 PRIYA HABBATHAN MOHA! 162 15/03/03 KARNATAKA
8 RAJIJNI NAGAR 145 17/10/97 HARYANA
9 KIRAN PAHAL 146 05/08/00 HARYANA
10 KUNJA RAJITHA 105 01/01/03 ANDHRA PRADESH
11 R VITHYA RAMRAI 231 20/09/98 TAMIL NADU
12 VISMAYA 'V K 177 14/05/97 KERALA
13 SALINI VALUPARAMBIL KR 178 10/01/98 KERALA
14 SUBHA VENKATESAN 237 31/08/99 TAMIL NADU
Event # 22 WOMENS 800m Run
NR:TINTU LUKA SPLIT 1:59.17 04/09/2010
MR:TINTU LUKA NEW DELHI 2:01.84 2016
1 CHANDA . 117 16/08/01 DELHI
2 NEHA . 118 15/03/93 DELHI
3 POOJA . 135 17/06/02 HARYANA
4 REKHA . 137 23/04/99 HARYANA
5 TWINKLE . 208 17/10/95 PUNJAB
6 SHIVANKI AWASTHI 244 01/07/03 UTTAR PRADESH
7 ASHAKIRAN BARLA 150 01-10-2006JHARKHAND
8 MITTAL SHANKARB CHAUI 123 19/05/01 GUJARAT
9 KUMARI DIPTI 109 25/12/99 BIHAR
10 BHAGYALAXMI DONTHU L 240 13/06/03 TELANGANA
11 VIJAYAKUMARI GK 160 05/08/96 KARNATAKA
12 SHIVANI HUDDA 248 07/08/97 UTTAR PRADESH
13 KAJAL RANGNATH KANWA 124 26/01/01 GUJARAT
14 LAXMIPRIYA KISAN 201 10/04/05 ODISHA
15 SHIVANI KUMARI 112 01/08/00 BIHAR
16 PRIYANKA SAHU 113 21/11/00 CHHATTISGARH
17 THOTA SANKEERTANA 115 17/07/03 CHHATTISGARH
18 LAVIKA SHARMA 122 22/05/03 DELHI
Event # 23 WOMENS 1500m Run
NR:HARMILAN BAINS WARANGAL 4:05.39 16/09/2021
MR:SUNITA RANI BANGALORE 4:08.10 1999
1 ANKITA . 267 05/02/02 UTTARKHAND
2 CHANDA . 117 16/08/01 DELHI
3 POOJA . 135 17/06/02 HARYANA
4 RASHICM 158 25/02/02 KARNATAKA
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Event # 23 WOMENS 1500m Run continued..REG
5 MITTAL SHANKARB CHAUI 123 19/05/01 GUJARAT
6 BHAGYALAXMI DONTHU L 240 13/06/03 TELANGANA
7 CHITRA PALAKEEZ UNNIKF 176 09/06/95 KERALA
8 BABLI VERMA 261 08/05/00 UTTAR PRADESH
Event # 24 WOMENS 5000m Run
NR:PARUL CHAUDHARY WALNUT 15:10.35 06/05/2023
MR:SURIYA LOGANATHAN NEW DELHI 15:39.59 2016
1 ANKITA . 267 05/02/02 UTTARKHAND
2 SEEMA . 149 10/01/01 HIMACHAL PRADESH
3 POOIJA .. 217 07/01/00 RAJASTHAN
4 SANJIVANI BABURAO JADE 187 12/07/96 MAHARASHTRA
5 BHAGYASHREE LAHANU N 125 20/12/01 GUJARAT
6 ANTIMA PAL 250 01/01/04 UTTAR PRADESH
7 PHOOLAN PAL 251 05/01/96 UTTAR PRADESH
8 RIMA PATEL 214 16/07/98 PUNJAB
9 DRASHTIBEN PRAVINBHAI 127 16/08/03 GUJARAT
10 RUKHMANI SAHU 114 06/06/98 CHHATTISGARH
11 KAVITA YADAV 265 08/11/98 UTTAR PRADESH
Event # 25 WOMENS 10000m Run
NR:PREEJA SREEDHARAN GUANGZHOU 31:50.47 21/11/2010
MR:SURIYA LOGANATHAN PATIALA 32:23.96 2018
1 SEEMA . 149 10/01/01 HIMACHAL PRADESH
2 SONIYA . 268 25/07/00 UTTARKHAND
3 SANJIVANI BABURAO JADE 187 12/07/96 MAHARASHTRA
4 POONAM DINKAR SONUNE 189 04/04/00 MAHARASHTRA
5 REENA PATEL 126 15/04/99 GUJARAT
6 RIMA PATEL 214 16/07/98 PUNJAB
7 KAVITA YADAV 265 08/11/98 UTTAR PRADESH
Event # 26 WOMENS 100m Hurdles
NR:JYOTHI YARRAJI BENGALURU 12.82 17/10/2022
MR:JYOTHI YARRAJI THENHIPALAM 13.43 2022
1 PRANIJALI DILIP PATIL 188 23/01/03 MAHARASHTRA
2 PRATIBHA KUMARI 153 06/01/01 JHARKHAND
3 SAPNA KUMARI 155 13/08/99 JHARKHAND
4 MOUMITA MONDAL 273 09/12/01 WEST BENGAL
5 AGASARA NANDINI 242 07/08/03 TELANGANA
6 R.NITHYA RAMRAJ S.RAMR 233 20/09/98 TAMIL NADU
7 PRAGYAN PRASANT SAHU 205 19/12/99 ODISHA
8 ANN ROSE TOMY 175 25/02/02 KERALA
9 SABITA TOPPO 207 06/04/05 ODISHA
10 JYOTHI YARRAIJI 107 28/08/99 ANDHRA PRADESH
Event # 27 WOMENS 400m Hurdles
NR:P.T. USHA LOS ANGELES 55.42 08/08/1984
MR:SARITABEN GAYAKWAD PATIALA 57.21 2019
1 DHIVYA.J . 224 31/01/98 TAMIL NADU
2 MADHU . 131 03/01/99 HARYANA
3 NANHI . 134 16/10/99 HARYANA
4 JAUNA MURMU 203 16/08/90 ODISHA
5 ANU R 171 20/04/93 KERALA
6 ARATHI R 172 21/05/01 KERALA
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Event # 27 WOMENS 400m Hurdles continuelREG

R VITHYA RAMRAJ 231 20/09/98 TAMIL NADU
AYANA THOMAS 174 20/01/93 KERALA
SALINI VALUPARAMBIL KR 178 10/01/98 KERALA

Event # 28 WOMENS 3000m Steeplechase

NR:LAITA BABAR RIO DE JANEIRO 9:19.76 13/08/2016

MR:LALITA BABAR NEW DELHI 9:27.09 2016
MANEESHA . 179 04/12/01 MADHYA PRADESH
MEENA . 132 15/04/03 HARYANA
PUJA BEHERA 198 02/03/02 ODISHA
SHAHEEN DHARWAD 159 01/06/99 KARNATAKA
KOMAL CHANDRAKA JAGA 191 26/01/99 MAHARASHTRA
RUTUJA TATYASAH KAMBL 193 23/08/04 MAHARASHTRA
RUPA KUMARI 111 11/01/02 BIHAR
BHAGYASHREE LAHANU N 125 20/12/01 GUJARAT
PRITI LAMBA 144 18/12/95 HARYANA
SUSMITA TIGGA 206 25/12/03 ODISHA
BABLI VERMA 261 08/05/00 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 29 WOMENS High Jump

NR:SAHANA KUMARI HYDERABAD 1.92 23/06/2012

MR:BOBBY ALOYSIUS HYDERABAD 1.89 2003
RAJESWARI DAS 271 23/05/99 WEST BENGAL
ANGEL P DEVASIA 166 06/12/94 KERALA
KHYATI MATHUR 249 02/09/03 UTTAR PRADESH
PRAMILLA RAJGAR 275 27/11/00  WEST BENGAL
ABHINAYA S SHETTY 165 16/06/99 KARNATAKA
GIJI GEORGE STEPHEN 235 30/12/00 TAMIL NADU
RUBINA YADAV 148 14/01/01 HARYANA

Event # 30 WOMENS Pole Vault

NR:ROSY MEENA PAULRAJ BENGALURU 4.21 15/10/2022

MR:KRISHNA RACHAN PATIALA 4.06 2019
NISHA BANU ABDULLA 227 24/01/97 TAMIL NADU
NITIKA ANUP AKARE 180 31/12/05 MADHYA PRADESH
BARANICA ELANGOVAN 228 03/02/97 TAMIL NADU
BABITA PATEL 184 12/08/00 MADHYA PRADESH
ROSY MEENA PAULRAJ 230 28/10/97 TAMIL NADU
PAVITHRA VENKATESH 238 08/12/01 TAMIL NADU
V.DHARSHINI VIJAYAKUMA 239 26/11/03 TAMIL NADU

Event # 31 WOMENS Long Jump

NR:ANJU B. GEORGE ATHENS 6.83 27/08/2004

MR:ANJU B. GEORGE CHENNAI 6.59 2002
SUSMITA . 215 23/12/04 RAJASTHAN
ABINAYA SRI A 225 30/10/04 TAMIL NADU
SHERIN A 226 24/02/00 TAMIL NADU
ANCY SOJAN E 167 01/03/01 KERALA
KARTHIKA GOTHANDAPAN 102 02/01/96 ANDHRA PRADESH
NAYANA JAMES 168 18/10/95 KERALA
PRIYANKA KERKETTA 152 13/10/98 JHARKHAND
MERYL ANN MATHEW 229 13/08/03 TAMIL NADU
MOUMITA MONDAL 273 09/12/01 WEST BENGAL
DALIYA PARVIN 274 11/06/02 WEST BENGAL
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Event # 31 WOMENS Long Jump continued...REG
11 DIVYA PRAJAPATI 252 06/03/00 UTTAR PRADESH o
12 POOJA RANI 254 10/07/02 UTTAR PRADESH .
13 ANURADHA RANI GUPTA 255 23/09/01 UTTAR PRADESH o
14 PRIYA RATHORE 222 25/06/98 RAJASTHAN .
15 POOJA SAINI 223 10/10/99 RAJASTHAN o
16 HARSHINI SARAVANAN 234 10/08/99 TAMIL NADU .
17 DEEPANSHI SINGH 256 03/04/01 UTTAR PRADESH o

Event # 32 WOMENS Triple Jump FINAL

NR:MAYOOKHA JOHNY KOBE 14.11 09/07/2011
MR:ANISHA K. VIJAYAN NEW DELHI 13.57 2006

1 KM. SONAM . 243 15/05/98 UTTAR PRADESH o
2 MALLALA ANUSHA 101 10/07/02 ANDHRA PRADESH o
3 MIMANSA DAHIYA 142 03/12/01 HARYANA o
4 KARTHIKA GOTHANDAPAN 102 02/01/96 ANDHRA PRADESH o
5 POORVA HITESH SAWANT 190 23/01/03 MAHARASHTRA o
6 NAYANA JAMES 168 18/10/95 KERALA .
7 SHARVARI AVINAS PARULE 196 20/03/02 MAHARASHTRA o
8 DIVYA PRAJAPATI 252 06/03/00 UTTAR PRADESH .
9 POOJA YADAV 266 01/01/03 UTTAR PRADESH o

Event # 33 WOMENS Shot Put FINAL

NR:MANPREET KAUR CHENNAI 18.06 11/06/2022

MR:MANPREET KAUR PATIALA 17.04 2017
1 REKHA .. 141 02/02/01 HARYANA o
2 KIRAN BALIYAN 245 06/03/99 UTTAR PRADESH -
3 KACHNAR CHAUDHARY 219 17/05/99 RAJASTHAN o
4 MANPREET KAUR 143 06/07/90 HARYANA -
5 PARAMIOT KAUR 213 16/11/00 PUNJAB o
6 ABHA KHATUA 194 09/07/95 MAHARASHTRA -
7 AGRATA MAHESH MELKUN 195 18/01/03 MAHARASHTRA o
8 NIDHI PAWAIYA 185 07/07/97 MADHYA PRADESH -
9 TUFFII SULTAN KHAN 116 07/11/02 CHHATTISGARH o
10 BHAVANA UPADHYAY 260 15/12/03 UTTAR PRADESH -

Event # 34 WOMENS Discus Throw FINAL

NR:KAMALPREET KAUR PATIALA 66.59 21/06/2021

MR:KAMALPREET KAUR PATIALA 65.06 2021
1 SHWETA . 139 25/03/02 HARYANA .
2 SHALINI CHAUDHARY 182 10/11/02 MADHYA PRADESH o
3 BALJIT KAUR 210 01/05/83 PUNJAB .
4 PARAMJOT KAUR 213 16/11/00 PUNJAB o
5 SALMI KISPOTTA 202 13/01/99 ODISHA .
6 BHARTI KUMARI 221 29/10/02 RAJASTHAN o
7 K M MADHU VERMA 262 01/05/95 UTTAR PRADESH .

Event # 35 WOMENS Hammer Throw FINAL

NR:SARITA SINGH PATIALA 65.25 01/06/2017

MR:SARITA R. SINGH PATIALA 65.25 2017
1 AISHWARYA . 128 24/09/01 HARYANA o
2 VARSHA . 120 07/02/99 DELHI o
3 TANYA CHAUDHARY 246 21/09/03 UTTAR PRADESH o
4 KM. FATMA 247 09/02/92 UTTAR PRADESH o
5 ANMOL KAUR 209 04/01/92 PUNJAB
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Event # 35 WOMENS Hammer Throw continiREG

MANPREET KAUR 212 19/08/98 PUNJAB
GUNIJAN SINGH 257 20/11/89 UTTAR PRADESH
KASHISH SINGH 258 17/05/01 UTTAR PRADESH
REKHA SINGH 269 30/12/97 UTTARKHAND
SARITA R SINGH 259 26/10/89 UTTAR PRADESH
JYOTI YADAV 264 01/01/99 UTTAR PRADESH

Event # 36 WOMENS Javelin Throw

NR:ANNU RANI JAMSHEDPUR 63.82 08/05/2022

MR:ANNU RANI PATIALA 63.24 2021
HARITA . 130 04/12/01 HARYANA
MONIKA . 133 20/03/98 HARYANA
UMA CHOUDHARY 220 04/10/99 RAJASTHAN
RASHMI K 103 24/11/93 ANDHRA PRADESH
ANJANI KUMARI 110 01/01/00 BIHAR
RUNIJUN PEGU 108 05/09/99 ASSAM
ANNU RANI 253 29/08/92 UTTAR PRADESH
SHILPA RANI 147 15/06/96 HARYANA

Event # 38 WOMENS 100m Hep Hurdles
TANUSHREE . 216 14/02/02 RAJASTHAN
SONU BHALOTHIA 218 30/11/96 RAJASTHAN
PURNIMA HEMBRAM 200 10/07/93 ODISHA
SOWMIYA MURUGAN 104 25/03/96 ANDHRA PRADESH
AGASARA NANDINI 242 07/08/03 TELANGANA
KARANAM NAGA RAMYATL 106 05/11/04 ANDHRA PRADESH
DEEPIKA S 232 09/04/02 TAMIL NADU
HELAN SAIJI 173 04/04/00 KERALA

Event # 46 MENS 100m Dec Dash
MOHIT . 565 10/09/01 HARYANA
VIJAY AS 638 03/09/02 KERALA
NATARAJJ 617 24/03/00 KARNATAKA
USAID KHAN 823 19/03/02 UTTAR PRADESH
KRISHNA KUMAR 785 30/04/97 TAMIL NADU
UMESH LAMBA 767 25/02/00 RAJASTHAN
ARAVIND M. S 653 15/03/94 KERALA
THOWFEEQ N 654 20/12/03 KERALA
JASHBIR NAYAK 722 03/04/02 ODISHA
SURYA PRABAKARAN 791 21/03/01 TAMIL NADU
SHAURYA RAJPUT 536 28/12/04 DELHI
SOURABH RATHI 855 02/01/01 UTTAR PRADESH
ROHIT ROMAN 503 05/07/99 ANDHRA PRADESH
GOKUL S 660 17/12/96 KERALA
STALIN JOES S 799 01/06/99 TAMIL NADU
AMAL SHAIJI 663 20/02/93 KERALA
ROHIT SHARMA SHARMA 726 28/10/03 PUNJAB
YAMAN DEEP SHARMA 772 10/03/99 RAJASTHAN
CHAMANIJOT SINGH 596 16/04/01 HARYANA
TEJINDER SINGH 742 01/01/94 PUNIJAB
NEERAJ KUMAR YADAV 546 28/08/97 DELHI
RAHUL YADAV 871 24/10/01 UTTAR PRADESH
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